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Peatland & Climate

Deutschland

AG Koordinatorin

Sophie Hirschelmann: -220 

sophie.hirschelmann@succow-

stiftung.de

International

AG Koordinator

Jan Peters: -217

jan.peters@succow-stiftung.de

Contact

+ 49 3834 | 83 54-

Direct dialing

Protected Areas & Biosphere

AG Koordinator

Jens Wunderlich: -224 

jens.wunderlich@succow-

stiftung.de

Natural Heritage & Land Use

AG Koordinatorin

Dr. Nina Seifert: -212 

nina.seifert@succow-stiftung.de

Administration

AG Koordinatorin

Nasrin Morgan: -211 

Nasrin.morgan@succow-

stiftung.de

Management

Management

Jan Peters: -217 | jan.peters@succow-stiftung.de

Deputy Management Director

Nasrin Morgan: -211 | nasrin.morgan@succow-stiftung.de

Founder

Prof. em. Dr. Michael Succow:

-250 | michael.succow@succow-

stiftung.de

Personal Consultant 

Verena Seitz: -213 | 

verena.seitz@succow-stiftung.de

Foundation Board

Kathrin Succow (Vorsitzende) - Prof. Dr. Hans Dieter 

Knapp (Stellv. Vorsitzender) - Lothar Frenz - Dr. Hartmut 

Kretschmer - Dr. Marilen Macher - Rolf Seelige-Steinhoff

Honourary Members

Prof. em. Dr. Michael Succow  - Ulla Succow † - Dr. 

Lebrecht Jeschke - Dr. Lutz Fähser 
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Stiftung@27022025

Working Group Peatland & Climate

Germany
WG Cordinator: Sophie Hirschelmann: -220 | sophie.hirschelmann@succow-stiftung.de

Susanne Abel: -262 | susanne.abel@succow-stiftung.de

Dr. Birte M. Albrecht: -254 | birte.albrecht@succow-stiftung.de

Franziska Fett: -260 | franziska.fett@succow-stiftung.de

Dr. Greta Gaudig: -292 | greta.gaudig@greifswaldmoor.de

Birthe Godt: -256 | birthe.godt@succow-stiftung.de

Lisa Heinze: -264 | lisa.heinze@succow-stiftung.de

Amelie Hünnebeck-Wells: -245 | amelie.huennebeck-wells@succow-stiftung.de

Karoline Krabbe: -240 | karoline.krabbe@succow-stiftung.de

Christina Lechtape: -226 | christina.lechtape@succow-stiftung.de

Inga Lutosch: -241 | inga.lutosch@succow-stiftung.de

Dr. Franziska Tanneberger: -237 | franziska.tanneberger@greifswaldmoor.de

Student Assistents

Miriam Strotmann: miriam.strotmann@succow-stiftung.de

International
WG Cordinator: Jan Peters: -217 | jan.peters@succow-stiftung.de

Andrei Abramchuk: andrei.abramchuk@succow-stiftung.de

Marina Abramchuk: -237 | marina.abramchuk@succow-stiftung.de

Dr. Alexandra Barthelmes: -266 | alexandra.barthelmes@succow-stiftung.de

Olga Denyshchyk: -232 | olga.denyshchyk@succow-stiftung.de

Dr. Samer Elshehawi: -243 | samer.elshehawi@succow-stiftung.de

Andreas Haberl: -215 | andreas.haberl@succow-stiftung.de

Suza Husse: -246 | Suza.husse@succow-stiftung.de

Moritz Kaiser: -242 | moritz.kaiser@succow-stiftung.de

Marie Lorenz: -238 | marie.lorenz@succow-stiftung.de

Cristina Malpica Pineros: cristina.malpica.pineros@succow-stiftung.de

Elisabet Rams: -255 | elisabet.rams@succow-stiftung.de

Lina Schaefer: -261 | lina.schaefer@succow-stiftung.de

Hauke Schmülling: hauke.schmuelling@succow-stiftung.de

Dr. Cosima Tegetmeyer: -294 | cosima.tegetmeyer@greifswaldmoor.de

Student Assistents, Trainees

Hugo Hénaff | hugo.henaff@succow-stiftung.de
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Contact

03834 | 83 54-

Direct dialing
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Stiftung@27022025

Working Group Protected Areas and Biosphere

WG Cordinator: Jens Wunderlich: -224 | jens.wunderlich@succow-stiftung.de

Viktoria Kim-Boese: -224 | viktoria.kim@succow-stiftung.de

Nika Malazonia: -235 | nika.malazonia@succow-stiftung.de

Kirsten Meuer: -219 | kirsten.meuer@succow-stiftung.de

Rustam Murzakhanov: -228 | rustam.murzakhanov@succow-stiftung.de

Christian Welscher: -236 | christian.welscher@succow-stiftung.de
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Working Group Natural Heritage & Land Use

WG Cordinator: Dr. Nina Seifert: -212 | nina.seifert@succow-stiftung.de

Carl Barnick: -214 | carl.barnick@succow-stiftung.de

Franziska Fett:  -260 | franziska.fett@succow-stiftung.de

Fabian Frucht: -244 | fabian.frucht@succow-stiftung.de

Lisa Heinze: -264 | lisa.heinze@succow-stiftung.de

Xenia Kay: -221 | xenia.kay@succow-stiftung.de

Marten Kühl: -225 | marten.kuehl@succow-stiftung.de

Dana Schacht: -239 | dana.schacht@succow-stiftung.de

Sarah Volk: -258 | sarah.volk@succow-stiftung.de

Dr. Inka Wilden: -234 | inka.wilden@succow-stiftung.de

Student Assistents

Julia Eberspach | Julia.eberspach@succow-stiftung.de

Federal Voluntary Service & Internship on the Island of Koos:

Lara Fabienne Kanein und Jamilja Kunze: inselkoos@succow-stiftung.de

Contact

03834 | 83 54-

Direct dialing
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Stiftung@27022025

Working Group Administration

WG Cordinator: Nasrin Morgan: -211 | nasrin.morgan@succow-stiftung.de

Daniel Bense: -253 | daniel.bense@succow-stiftung.de

Michaela Hauffe: -223 | michaela.hauffe@succow-stiftung.de

Christina Ifländer: -259 | christian.iflaender@succow-stiftung.de

Simone Kagemann: -231 | simone.kagemann@succow-stiftung.de

Xenia Kay: -221 | xenia.kay@succow-stiftung.de

Anna-Lena Körte: -230 | anna-lena.koerte@succow-stiftung.de

Nathale Melo Martins: -218 | nathale.melo.martins@succow-stiftung.de

Simone Rogalla: -227 | simone.rogalla@succow-stiftung.de

Lene Schwarz: -229 | lene.schwarz@succow-stiftung.de

Verena Seitz: -213 | verena.seitz@succow-stiftung.de

Voluntary Ecological Year & Federal Voluntary Service

Helene Brehmer | helene.brehmer@succow-stiftung.de

Timon Arian Röhl | timon.arian.roehl@succow-stiftung.de

Katharina Schneider | katharina.schneider@succow-stiftung.de

Student Assistents

Marie Kempa | marie.kempa@succow-stiftung.de

Marlene Mellwig | marlene.mellwig@succow-stiftung.de

Julia Sipply | julia.sipply@succow-stiftung.de

Jacqueline Voigt | jacqueline.voigt@succow-stiftung.de
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Contact

03834 | 83 54-

Direct dialing
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